Agreement No. 2017-0241-HA/MM

EXHIBIT I
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: *Rebid* Sewer Line Replacement/Extension at Camino Jacobo

CONTRACTOR: Subsurface Contracting Inc.,
CHANGE ORDER NO:; 1

ARCHITECT: Conron & Woods Architects

PROJECT NO: MN02P050501-13 (Agreement No. 2017-0241-HA/MM)

Contractor Telephone; (505) 473-1000
Contractor e-mail: itmm(if-,gubsurthcecontmcﬁng;:oln
ENGINEER'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 12A15

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION

When the Contractor was completing the trenching for the new sewer line it was revealed that the
dirt being removed contained man:

y large rocks. The Engineer recommended that the removed soi}
aot be reused to fill the trench over the new sewer line. The Engineer recommends bringing
(importing) new fill dirt for the Contractor to compact over the new sewer line. The Contractor has

provided (see attached cost estimate) an itemized breakdown of the cost to export soil and import
suitable soil to fill the trench for the new sewer line.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Export and import soil for use in infilling of sewer line trenching,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was $151,692.36
Net change by previously suthorized Change Orders S 0
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $151,692.36

The Contract Sum will be increased
by this Change Order in the amount of $ 21,780.00
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $173,472.36
The Contract Time will be unchanged,

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Aug. 16,2017



APPROVED

SANTA FE COUNTY

Approved as to form:

Finance Department:

CONTRACTOR

ARCHITECT

Agreement No, 2017-024 | -HA/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

- /,_ | e ) —
By: J/""“.—-" " /Z Date: g 287 7’7

By: Q—é’aﬁ. A < Lt Date: & -5 -1F

Gregory S. Shaffer
unty Attoraey
| W o047
By: Date: az
Don D. Moya U

Finance Director

By: f@%‘. Date: %Z \ 5 / :—\_

Title: \!.-'1?

By: 'L&.‘»aqfé\;é_ Date: %LZH 4
Title:ﬁ%eéﬁ%

LA




SUB SURFACE CONTRACTING INC.

27N PASEO DE RIVER
SANTA FE NM 87507
PHONE 505 473 1000
FAX 505 473 1307

Zomplete Project Unsuitable Soils
Tax
Total Project

The cost was $18.00 CY

rlowever there was no charge for
hack haul if Suitable Soils hauled
then the Back Haul was included.
f Back Haul anly then $18.00 CY
for Backihaul,

Quantity
Out Quantity In
300 CY 300 CY

T.00%

Cost
321,780.00
51.524.60
$23,304.60






